Codebook for sbpc Dataset
DATA SET: sbpc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 13OCT15:08:20:15
Number of Observations: 3818
Number of Variables: 32
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Codebook for sbpc Dataset
DATA SET: sbpc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 13OCT15:08:20:15
Number of Observations: 3818

7 Don't Know 4 0.10
3818 100.00
SBPC8 8. Right Arm Circumference (cm) Num 8 35.7598219 18.00-99.00 3818 100.00
3818 100.00
SBPC9 9. Cuff Size: Num SBPB9V 8 2.86301729 1 1. Small adult
{<24 cm}
23 0.60
2 2. Regular Arm
{24-32 cm}
999 26.17
3 3. Large Arm
{33-41 cm}
2274 59.56
4 4. Thigh {>41cm} 522 13.67
3818 100.00
SBPC10 10. Heart Rate (30 seconds) Num 8 33.8706129 17.00-60.00 3818 100.00
3818 100.00
SBPC11A 11a. Time of Day: -in hrs Num JS_HRSV 8 9.19067575 0 00 7 0.18
Codebook for sbpc Dataset
DATA SET: sbpc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 13OCT15:08:20:15
Number of Observations: 3818
Number of Variables: 32

Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
7 07 11 0.29
8 08 918 24.04
9 09 1590 41.64
10 10 928 24.31
11 11 313 8.20
12 12 44 1.15
13 13 1 0.03
14 14 1 0.03
15 15 3 0.08
16 16 1 0.03
20 20 1 0.03
3818 100.00
SBPC11B 11b. Time of Day: -in mins Num JS_MINV 8 29.0722892 - 3818 100.00
3818 100.00
SBPC12 12. P-Set Level Num 8 164.778186 99.00-261.00 3814 99.90
3814 99.90
SBPC13 13. Systolic Reading Num 8 127.48086 68.00-235.00 3814 99.90
3814 99.90
SBPC14 14. Diastolic Reading Num 8 75.2821185 38.00-131.00 3814 99.90
3814 99.90
SBPC15 15. Heart Rate Reading Num 8 67.6824856 34.00-128.00 3814 99.90
3814 99.90
SBPC16 16. 2nd Systolic Reading Num 8 127.794125 69.00-235.00 3813 99.87
3813 99.87
SBPC17 17. 2nd Diastolic Reading Num 8 74.2758982 38.00-125.00 3813 99.87
3813 99.87
SBPC18 18. 2nd Heart Rate Reading Num 8 67.7104642 30.00-139.00 3813 99.87
3813 99.87
SBPC19 19. Computed Systolic Num 8 127.861825 69.00-235.00 3814 99.90
3814 99.90
SBPC20 20. Computed Diastolic Num 8 74.9905611 38.00-128.00 3814 99.90
3814 99.90
SBPC21 21. Computed Heart Rate Num 8 67.9184583 32.00-134.00 3814 99.90
3814 99.90
SBPC23 23. Method of data collection Num JS_CPV 8 1.01728654 1 1. Computer 3752 98.27
Codebook for sbpc Dataset
DATA SET: sbpc               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 13OCT15:08:20:15
Number of Observations: 3818
Number of Variables: 32
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
2 2. Paper 66 1.73
3818 100.00
SBPC24 24. Data collected Num JS_ISV 8 1.01623887 1 1. In Clinic 3756 98.38
2 2. Off site 62 1.62
3818 100.00
SBPC25 25. Technician code Num 8 110.416186 102.00-115.00 3818 100.00
3818 100.00
SBPCFLAG Data record present? Num 8 1 1.00-1.00 3818 100.00
3818 100.00
VERS FORM VERSION Char 1 C 3818 100.00